
Document Number: D07327-A-A2127

Date: Apr. 1, 2024

Dear. Valued Customer

Thank you very much for your great and continued support for business with Murata.
This is the official notification that some of our products will be discontinued as detailed below. 
Please review this, and approve in writing by Approval Due Date.
Also, please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.
Your understanding and support are highly appreciated.

1. Product Type, Customer/Murata/Alternative Part Numbers:
Product Type: LQM18FN/LQM18NN/LQM21DN_00/LQM21FN_00, _70/LQM21NN  series

Please refer to the attached documents for Part Numbers' information.

2. Reasons/Background:
These series were released as power inductor for general circuit.
Due to deterioration of production efficiency, it became difficult to continue production.
Thus, we decided to withdrawal of these series this time.

3. Approval Due:
Please review this, and reply to Sales for this Notice in writing by Due Date.
In case we do not get any contacts by the Due Date,
we will assume that this Notice with all its contents has been accepted.

4. Product Withdrawal Schedule:
Last Time Order Due (＊): Mar., 31, 2025
Last Shipment Date: Sep., 30, 2025

＊: Last Time Order is the subject to Minimum Order Quantity and Package Quantity.
Order Cancel and Product Return can be accepted only in the case of quality issue.
Please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.
We cannot receive any orders after Last Time Order Due.

5. Contact Window:
Should you have any questions or concerns, 
please contact Murata Sales, Representative, or Distributor in your area.

Truly Yours. Thank you.
Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.
DX Marketing & Promotion Section 3  DX Marketing & Promotion Department  EMI Filter Division

Nobuhide Tanaka

Mar., 31, 2025
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Product Type: LQM18FN/LQM18NN/LQM21DN_00/LQM21FN_00, _70/LQM21NN  series

Last Time Order Due: Mar., 31, 2025
Last Shipment Date: Sep., 30, 2025

Product Withdrawal detailed below is

Last Time Order Schedule:

Last Shipment Schedule:

Comments, Questions, etc.

Signature
Date: (MM, DD, YYYY)

Title: 

Name:

Confirmation Letter

Product Withdrawal Confirmation

accepted, and we will place Last Time Order as below.

accepted, and we will not place Last Time Order.



Murata
Part Number

Alternative
Part Number

LQM18NN47NM00D LQW18CA56NJ00
LQM18NNR10K00D LQW18CNR10K00
LQM18NN1R0K00D LQM18PN1R0MFR
LQM18NN2R2K00D LQM18PN2R2MFR
LQM21NNR10K10D LQW18CNR10K00
LQM21NNR22K10D LQW18CNR21J00
LQM21NNR47K10D LQM21PNR47MG0
LQM21NN1R0K10D LQM21PN1R0MGC
LQM21NN1R5K10D LQM18PN1R5MFR
LQM21NN2R2K10D LQM21PN2R2MGC
LQM21DN4R7N00D LQM21FN4R7M80
LQM21DN100N00D LQM21FN100M80
LQM21FN100N00L LQM21FN100M80
LQM21DN220N00L LQM21DN220M70
LQM21NNR12K10D LQW18CNR12J00
LQM18FN1R0M00D LQM18PN1R0MFR
LQM18FN2R2M00D LQM18PN2R2MFR
LQM18FN4R7M00D LQM18PN4R7MFR
LQM18FN100M00D LQM18DN100M70
LQM21FN1R0N00D LQM21PN1R0MC0
LQM21FN2R2N00D LQM21PN2R2MC0
LQM21FN4R7M70L LQM21FN4R7M80
LQM21FN100M70L LQM21FN100M80
LQM21FN220N00L LQM21DN220M70
LQM21FN470N00L LQM21DN470M70
LQM18NN68NM00D N/A
LQM18NNR15K00D LQW18CNR16J00
LQM18NNR22K00D LQW18CNR21J00
LQM18NNR33K00D LQW18CNR33J00
LQM18NNR47K00D LQW18CNR47J00
LQM18NNR68K00D LQW18CNR65J00
LQM18NN1R2K00D N/A
LQM18NN1R8K00D N/A
LQM18NNR18K00D N/A
LQM18NNR27K00D LQW18CNR27J00
LQM18NNR56K00D LQW18CNR56J00
LQM18NNR82K00D N/A
LQM21DN1R0N00D LQM21PN1R0MC0
LQM21DN470N00L LQM21DN470M70
LQM21FN4R7N00L LQM21FN4R7M80
LQM21NN1R2K10D N/A
LQM21NN1R8K10D N/A
LQM21NN2R7K10L N/A
LQM21NN3R3K10L LQM21PN3R3MG0
LQM21NN4R7K10L LQM18PN4R7MFR
LQM21NNR15K10D LQW18CNR16J00
LQM21NNR18K10D N/A
LQM21NNR27K10D LQW18CNR27J00
LQM21NNR33K10D LQW18CNR33J00
LQM21NNR39K10D LQW18CNR39J00
LQM21NNR56K10D LQM21PNR54MG0
LQM21NNR68K10D LQW18CNR65J00
LQM21NNR82K10D N/A



LQM18NN82NM00D LQW18CN85NJ00
LQM21DN2R2N00D LQM21PN2R2MC0
LQM18FN100M00D LQM18DN100M70
LQM18FN1R0M00D LQM18PN1R0MFR
LQM18FN2R2M00D LQM18PN2R2MFR
LQM18FN4R7M00D LQM18PN4R7MFR
LQM18NN1R0K00D LQM18PN1R0MFR
LQM18NN1R2K00D N/A
LQM18NN1R5K00D LQM18PN1R5MFR
LQM18NN1R8K00D N/A
LQM18NN2R2K00D LQM18PN2R2MFR
LQM18NN47NM00D LQW18CA56NJ00
LQM18NN68NM00D N/A
LQM18NN82NM00D LQW18CN85NJ00
LQM18NNR10K00D LQW18CNR10K00
LQM18NNR12K00D LQW18CNR12J00
LQM18NNR15K00D LQW18CNR16J00
LQM18NNR18K00D N/A
LQM18NNR22K00D LQW18CNR21J00
LQM18NNR27K00D LQW18CNR27J00
LQM18NNR33K00D LQW18CNR33J00
LQM18NNR47K00D LQW18CNR47J00
LQM18NNR56K00D LQW18CNR56J00
LQM18NNR68K00D LQW18CNR65J00
LQM18NNR82K00D N/A
LQM21DN100N00D LQM21FN100M80
LQM21DN1R0N00D LQM21PN1R0MC0
LQM21DN220N00L LQM21DN220M70
LQM21DN2R2N00D LQM21PN2R2MC0
LQM21DN470N00L LQM21DN470M70
LQM21DN4R7N00D LQM21FN4R7M80
LQM21FN100M70L LQM21FN100M80
LQM21FN100N00L LQM21FN100M80
LQM21FN1R0N00D LQM21PN1R0MC0
LQM21FN220N00L LQM21DN220M70
LQM21FN2R2N00D LQM21PN2R2MC0
LQM21FN470N00L LQM21DN470M70
LQM21FN4R7M70L LQM21FN4R7M80
LQM21FN4R7N00L LQM21FN4R7M80
LQM21NN1R0K10D LQM21PN1R0MGC
LQM21NN1R2K10D N/A
LQM21NN1R5K10D LQM18PN1R5MFR
LQM21NN1R8K10D N/A
LQM21NN2R2K10D LQM21PN2R2MGC
LQM21NN2R7K10L N/A
LQM21NN3R3K10L LQM21PN3R3MG0
LQM21NN3R9K10L N/A
LQM21NN4R7K10L LQM18PN4R7MFR
LQM21NNR10K10D LQW18CNR10K00
LQM21NNR15K10D LQW18CNR16J00
LQM21NNR22K10D LQW18CNR21J00
LQM21NNR27K10D LQW18CNR27J00
LQM21NNR33K10D LQW18CNR33J00
LQM21NNR39K10D LQW18CNR39J00
LQM21NNR47K10D LQM21PNR47MG0
LQM21NNR56K10D LQM21PNR54MG0
LQM21NNR68K10D LQW18CNR65J00



LQM21NNR82K10D N/A




